REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.

conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
ORDERING GUIDE
Package Package
Model Output Description Option Brand
ADP3334AR ADJ Standard Small Outline RN-8
Package (SOIC-8)
ADP3334ACP ADJ Lead Frame Chip CP-8 LLA
Scale Package (LFCSP)
3 mm � 3 mm Body, 8-Lead
ADP3334ARM ADJ MSOP Package RM-8 LLA
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Mnemonic Function
GND Ground Pin.
SD Shutdown Control. Pulling this pin low
turns on the regulator.
IN Regulator Input.
OUT Output. Bypass to ground with a 1.0 µF or
larger capacitor.
FB Feedback Input. FB should be connected to
an external resistor divider that sets the
output voltage.
NC No Connection.
8
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
OUT
OUT
FB
NC
IN
IN
SD
GND
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
ADP3334ARM
NC = NO CONNECT
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
8
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
GND
SD
IN
IN
NC
FB
OUT
OUT
ADP3334AR
NC = NO CONNECT
TOP VIEW*
ADP3334ACP
*PINS UNDERSIDE
NC = NO CONNECT
1
2